2) Scheme 2 – Humid area – Indonesia (continued)

Case 2SH   Satisfactory maintenance – High value output ($1558/ha)

$/ha

Discounted benefits =
1334$

1558$
 x Case 1SH = 13,568

NPV =$13,568 - $216 = 13,352

Equivalent annual benefit = 1,416

Case 2PL   Poor maintenance – Low value output ($754/ha)

Discounted benefit =
1334$

754$
x Case 1PH = 6,143

NPV =$6143 - $268 = 5,875
Equivalent annual benefit = 623

Case 2SL   Satisfactory maintenance – Low value output ($754/ha)

Discounted benefit =
1334$

754$
x Case 1SH = 6,566

NPV = $6566 - $216 = 6,350
Equivalent annual benefit = 673

ABCD OD/TN 90  22/05/00

3) Sensitivity Tests

1 Interest rate increased to 12%

2 Crop output value decreased by 20%

3 Target (satisfactory) maintenance cost increased by 20%

4 Decline in output delayed 2 years to Yr. 12.
Scheme rehabilitated between Yrs 17-21

Summary of Test Results

Table A.2.3 Effect on NPV and Annual Net Benefit ($/ha) of varying input parameters

Values in $/ha

Scheme 1 Scheme 2Test Number Crop
output
value

Incremental
NPV

Annual
Net Benefit

% change
on base

case

Incremental
NPV

Annual
Net Benefit

% change on
base case

HIGH 947 100 - 924 98 -BASE CASE
Interest rate =
10% LOW 635 67 - 472 50 -

HIGH 699 74 -26% 685 72 -26%TEST 1
Interest rate =
12% LOW 455 48 -28% 338 36 -28%

HIGH 783 83 -16% 762 81 -17%TEST 2
Crop  price
 -20% LOW 526 56 -14% 379 40 -18%

HIGH 910 96 -3% 881 93 -5%TEST 3
Maintenance
Cost +20% LOW 589 62 -4% 438 46 -6%

HIGH 618 65 -33% 581 62 -37%TEST 4
Rehab. delay 2
years LOW 410 43 -33% 284 30 -39%

Test 1. Discount Rate increased to 12%

Scheme 1

Poor Maintenance

High Value Crop $/ha
Discounted total costs = 230
Discounted total benefits = 9,041

Low Value Crop
Discounted total costs = 230
Discounted total benefits = 5,218

ABCD OD/TN 90  22/05/00

Sensitivity Tests (continued)

Satisfactory Maintenance

High Value Crop $/ha
Discounted total costs = 109

Discounted total benefits = 9,619

Low Value Crop
Discounted total costs = 109

Discounted total benefits = 5,552

Summary-Scheme 1

($/ha)
Cropping Incremental

Benefit
Incremental

Cost
Incremental

NPV
Equiv. Annual

Benefit
High value 578 -121 699 74